ORDINANCE NO. }@57

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $4,200.00 from
the General Fund to pay for expenses associated
with the City's Child Abuse and Domestic
Violence Program, and amending the budget for
the year 1995 to provide for such expenditure.
WHEREAS, the City has heretofore applied for and received
a criminal justice training funds grant in the amount of $4,171.39
to be utilized in the City's Child Abuse and Domestic Violence
Program, and
WHEREAS; said grant funds have been deposited into the General
Fund of the City, and
WHEREAS, the City desires to appropriate the sum of $4,.200.00
to pay for various expenses in connection with the Child Abuse
and Domestic Violence Program, and
WHEREAS, there are sufficient unappropriated funds in the
General Fund to pay for such expenditure, now, therefore, bhe it
ordained by the Council of the City of Camas as follows:
Section T.
The sum of $4,200.00 is hereby appropriated from unappropriated
funds in the General Fund to pay for expenses in connection with

the City's Child Abuse and Domestic Violence Program, and is allocated

as follows:

Supplies 001.08.521.910.31 $ 100.00
Professional Services 001.08.521.8%10.41 300.00
Travel 001.08.521.910.43 2,000.00
Repairs 001.08.521.910.48 100.00
Miscellaneous 001.08.521.910.49 : 1,700.00

Section II.
Ordinance No. 2011 and the budget for the City of Camas for
the year 1995 are amended to provide for the aforestated expenditure.
Section III.
This Ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5)

days from and after its publication according to law.




Ordinance 3032

Page 2

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 9‘3_/‘%_.

day of October,

1995.

SIGNED:
ayo

ATTEST: /&)‘&/\ 4 46(/@/)\)
C>/ 'Clerk | !




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
)
COUNTY OF CLARK )

|, Michael Gallagher , being first
duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher
of The Post-Record, a weekly newspaper. That said newspaper is
a legal newspaper and has been approved as a legal newspaper by
order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and
it is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of
the publication hereinafter to, published in the English language
continuously as a weekly newspaper in Camas, Clark County,
Washington, and it is now and during all of said time was printed
in an office maintained at the aforesaid place of publication

of said newspaper, that the  ORDINANCE NO. 2039

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the
entire issue of said newspaper for
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues;

Octs 31, 1995

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

Issue date

The fee charged for the above publication was:

§ 38.02

~ /
( ~ s (

5 ,. ‘ ( - \ 'T [ l(. NI 5
SO NIAS A s SN QU
{ \ \P\uhiisher

™
w N

N
<
\

\

s (,f-,"u.,_)
£ =<
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

P
/ —+— 4 o
day of (_{/Wa—&/ 1975

273 =
/_.%m{,&z;,- Q Wddee

“Notary Public in and for the
State of Washington,
Residing at Camas, Washington

ORDINANCE NO. 2039

AN ORDINANCE appropriating
$4,200.00 from the General Fund to pay for
expenses associated with the City’s Child
Abuse and Domestic Violence Program, and
amending the budget for the year 1995 to
provide for such expenditure.

WHEREAS, the City has heretofore ap-
plied for amd received a criminal justice
training funds grant in the amount of
$4,171.39 to be utilized in the City’s Child
Abuse and Domestic Violence Program, and

WHEREAS, said grant funds have been
deposited into the General Fund of the City,
and :

WHEREAS, the City desires to appro-
priate the sum of $4,200.00 to pay for various
expenses in connection with the Child Abuse
and Domestic Violence Program, and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient
unappropriated funds in the General Fund
to pay for such expenditure, now, therefore,
be it ordained by the Council of the City of
Camas as follows:

Section I !

The sum of $4,200.00 is hereby appropri-
ated from unappropriated funds in the Gen-
eral Fund to pay for expenses in connection
with the City’s Child Abuse and Domestic
Violence Program, and is allocated as fol-
lows:

Supplies, 001.08.521.910.31, $100.00.

Professional Services, 001.08.521.910.41,
$300.00.

Travel, 001.08.521.910.43, $2,000.00.

Repairs, 001.08.521.910.48, $100.00.

Miscellaneous, 001.08.521.910.49,
$1,700.00.

Section IT

Ordinance No. 2011 and the budget for
the City of Camas for the year 1995 are
amended to provide for the aforestated ex-
penditure.

A Section IIT

This Ordinance shall take force and be in
effect five (5) days from and after its publica-
tion according to law.

PASSED by the Council and AP-
PROVED by the Mayor this 23rd day of
October, 1995,

SIGNED: Dean Dossett, Mayor

ATTEST: /s/Joan M. Durgin, Clerk

APPROVED as to form:

/s/Roger D. Knapp

City Attorney
No. 3800—0Oct. 31, 1995



PUBLICATION

THE FOLLOWING PUBLICATION: ORDINANCE NO. 5;15253;?
RESOLUTION NO.

NOTICE
WAS RECEIVED BY THE POST RECORD ON S0 TS
DATE
Yy [
AT é;vééﬁ FOR PUBLICATION ,/Z}ﬁ;kj

TIME E DATE
SIGNITURE OF PERSON RECEIVING PUBLICATION: Aﬁiii{ﬁ ¢£g;a2£;/




